High-grade, specially formulated polyamide 6
One-piece construction

Very high impact resistance

Optimal axial strain relief due to integrated rib
Suitable for overhead installations due to safety lid
High retention forces

Quick mounting due to single hole fixing

Very good chemical properties

Free from halogens and cadmium

Fits both conduit profiles —fine (T) and coards (G)
Fits to rail for system supports FHS

Temperature range: —40 °C to +105 °C; Short-term to +160 °C

Hochwertiges, speziell formuliertes Polyamid 6
Einteilige Bauweise

Hervorragende Schlagfestigkeit

Optimale axiale Zugentlastung durch integrierte Rippe
Geeignet fiir Uberkopf-Installation durch Sicherungsbiig
Hohe Haltekréfte

Schnelle Montage durch Einlochbefestigung

Sehr gute chemische Eigenschaften

Halogen- und cadmiumfrei

Passend zu Rohrprofilen fein (T) und grob (G)

Passend zu Systemhalter-Schiene FHS
Temperaturbereich: —40 °C bis +105 °C; Kurzzeitig bis +160 °C

High-grade, glass fibre reinforced polyamide 6

Self-extinguishing,

Free from halogens and cadmium

Excellent impact strength

Very High stiffness

Extremely solid

Temperature range: —40 °C to +105 °C; Short-term to +160 °C
Content of delivery: BFHS-00: Rail, 2 position supports with screws

Hochwertiges, glasfaserverstarktes Polyamid 6

Selbstverloschend

Halogen- und cadmiumfrei

Hervorragende Schlagfestigkeit

Sehr hohe Steifigkeit

Extrem stabil

Temperaturbereich: —40 °C bis +105 °C; Kurzzeitig bis +160 °C
Lieferumfang: BFHS-00: Schiene, 2 Positionshalter mit Schrauben

Supports / Halter

FH-O One-piece System Supports / Einteilige Systemhalter

* In machine building and installation applications

Order No.
black

Bestell-Nr.
schwarz
BFH-07-0
BFH-10-0
BFH-12-0
BFH-17-0
BFH-23-0
BFH-29-0
BFH-36-0
BFH-48-0

Order No.
grey
Bestell-Nr.
grau
SFH-07-0
SFH-10-0
SFH-12-0
SFH-17-0
SFH-23-0
SFH-29-0
SFH-36-0
SFH-48-0

* Im Maschinen- und Anlagebau

Dimensions / Dimensionen in mm

Fits to conduit size Dimensions Fixing

NW metric Width x Height x Depth Screw

Passend zu Rohrgrésse Dimensionen Befestigungs-

NW metrisch Breite x Hohe x Tiefe schrauben

7 10 17.0x21.5x20.0 1 xM4
10 12 20.5x24.5x20.0 1 x M5
12 16 24.0x27.0x20.0 1xM5
17 20 30.0 x 34.0 x 20.0 1 x M6
23 25 38.5x42.0x20.0 1 x M6
29 32 45.5 x 48.0 x 20.0 1 x M6
36 40 55.5 x 56.0 x 20.0 1 x M6
48 50 67.5x68.0 x 20.0 1 x M6

FHS Rails for One-Piece System Supports / Schienen fiir einteilige Systemhalter

* In machine building and installation applications

* Im Maschinen- und Anlagebau

Dimensions / Dimensionen in mm

Fits to Dimensions  Dimensions  Dimensions
PMACLIP Length Width Height
Passend zu Dimensionen Dimensionen Dimensionen
PMACLIP Lédnge Breite Héhe
BFH-07-48 275.0 25.0 15.5

Additional position supports or distance spacers / Zusétzliche Positions- oder Distanzhalter
Position support with screws / Positionshalter mit Schrauben
Distance spacers / Distanzhalter

Order No. Order No.
black grey
Bestell-Nr. Bestell-Nr.

schwarz grau
BFHS-00 SFHS-00
BFHS-PH SFHS-PH
BFHS-PH1 SFHS-PH1

82 For other sizes please contact your nearest PMA distribution partner or PMA headquarters. / Fiir andere Grassen kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihre néchste PMA-Vertretung oder PMA Schweiz.




